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WEEK DATE DAY TIME TOPIC LECTURER 
1 20/02/2023 Monday 10:30 a.m.- 12:30 p.m. Introduction:- 

Systematics/Classification 

Dr. Towett 

2:00 – 4:00 p.m. “ “ 

2 27/02/2023 Monday 10:30 – 12:30 p.m. Amphibians/reptiles “ 

2:00 – 4:00 p.m. “ “ 

3 06/03/2023 Monday 10:30 a.m.- 12:30 p.m. Circulation 

 

Dr. Wambugu 

2:00 – 4:00 p.m.             “ “ 

4 13/03/2023 Monday 10:30 a.m.- 12:30 p.m. Digestion Dr. Wambugu 

2:00 – 4:00 p.m.  “ 

5 20/03/2023 Monday 10:30 a.m.- 12:30 p.m. Endocrine glands 

 

Dr. Ochwang’i 

2:00 – 4:00 p.m.  “ 

6 27/03/2023 Monday 10:30 a.m.- 12:30 p.m. Aquatic holding systems: 

Terrestrial housing systems 

Dr Ochwangi 

2:00 – 4:00 p.m. “ “ 

7 03/04/2023 Monday 10:30 a.m.- 12:30 p.m. Housing venomous snakes, 

alligators and crocodiles 

Dr. Ochwangi 

2:00 – 4:00 p.m. Continuous assessment 

test 

Dr. Ochwang’i/ 

Dr Towett 

8 10/04/2023 Monday Easter Monday All 

9 17/04/2023 Monday 10:30 a.m.- 12:30 p.m. Reproduction in amphibians 

and reptiles 

Dr. Nyongesa 

2:00 – 4:00 p.m.               “ “ 

10 24/04/2023 Monday 10:30 a.m.- 12:30 p.m. Feeding amphibians and 

reptiles 

Dr. Wambugu 

2:00 – 4:00 p.m. Restraint of amphibians and 

reptiles and sample 

collection 

“ 

11 01/05/2023  Public Holiday All 

12 08/05/2023 Monday 10:30 a.m.- 12:30 p.m. Conservation: Reptiles & 

amphibians  

Healthcare: Diseases of 

amphibians and reptiles 

Dr. Wambugu 

2:00 – 4:00 p.m. Captive breeding,  

Defense/Escape in 

amphibians and reptiles 

            “ 

13 15/05/2023 Monday 10:30 a.m.- 12:30 p.m. Anesthesia, immobilization 

and euthanasia 

Dr. Kaluwa 

   2:00 – 4:00 p.m. “ “ 

14 & 15  EXAMINATIONS 
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